APN: 1318-15-818-001 PTN

File: 34145

Contract No.: 000570705830

Recording Requested by and Return To: Thalia Maeda Preferred Transfers, LLC 855 Trosper Rd. Suite 108-322 Tumwater, WA 98512

Mail Tax Statements To: Elliot's World, LLC 1160 Vierling Drive #305 Shakopee, MN 55379 DOC # 764518
05/28/2010 10:53AM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:
PREFERRED TRANSFERS
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 42.00
BK-510 PG-6136 RPTT: 1.95

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore

THIS INDENTURE, made on this Oday of Oday 2010 by and between Dorothy P. Perkins, Trustee of the Dorothy P. Perkins Revocable Living Trust, dated July 18, 1997, whose address is: 1107 Presidio Boulevard, Pacific Grove, California 93950 ("Grantor"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to Elliot's World, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose address is: 1160 Vierling Drive #305, Shakopee, MN 55379("Grantee"), all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows;

See attached Exhibit "A"

TOGETHER with all the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to the said Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or appertaining.

AND, the Grantor does hereby bind itself and its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the said Premises unto the said Grantee and the Grantee's heirs and assigns, against the Grantor's successors and assigns, and all persons whomsoever now and hereafter lawfully claiming, or to claim the same or any part of the Premises.

764518 Page: 2 of 4 05/28/2010

BK-510 PG-6137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused its name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by the authorized agents of the Grantor, thereunto duly authorized.

SELLER(S):	WITNESSES:
The Dorothy P. Perkins Revocable Living Trust	\ \
Dated July 18, 1997	\ \
Dorothy P. Partins	(signature) Margaret & Banow
Dorothy P. Perkins, Trustee	Name: MARGARETJUBARROW
	Address: 615 Octav View Bld. Pacific Grove, Ca. 9395
,	
	Name: () Joe LONEY
	Address: 615 OCEAN VIEW BIJD
	PACIFIC GROJE CA 93950
	thetere arese ch 73430
	< \ \
\	
Grantor Ackr	nowledgement
Grantol Ixon	to meagement
/ col/Common	
STATE OF: California	
COUNTY OF: MONTORY	
On this 25 day of CD 2010 before	ne, personally appeared Dorothy P. Perkins,
Trustee to me personally known, who being by me	
executed the foregoing instrument as a free act and de	eed, and if applicable in the capacity shown, having
been duly authorized to execute this instrument in suc	
	_ / /

(signature) See Notary Public: _ Residing in the state of: My commission expires:

File: 34145

CONCOUNTS CONTROL INCOME TO CO	ENGWED GWENTACHVONA EDGU ENFAC BYONLEDGMENTAC HOOME EOGMENTAC EVONE EOGMENTAC KRONE FRAMENTAC KNOWLEDGMENTAC KYONLEDGME
	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of Monterey) CERTIFIC	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
T 2000 26-200	ma a internation
on January 25,2010 before me, Veronica	ere insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Dorothy P. Perkins	\ \
personally appeared Doloving to the Kills	
	(4.1
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he(she/t authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	the instrument the personos, of the entity
aport behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument.	_ \ \ \
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	VERONICA M AUTI
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	COMM. #1868405 Notary Public - California
	Notary Public - California Monterey County My Comm. Expires Oct. 17, 2013
WITNES my hand and official seal.	my outrait. Expires Oct. 17, 2013
	/ /
Signature Newwo M. Www	
3.9	
	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	v \
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document.
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document. Additional Information
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this resons relying on the attached document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Crant, Bargan, Sale	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document. Additional Information
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this resons relying on the attached document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Crant, Bargan, Sale	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargain, Saile Deed containing pages, and dated	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargan, Sale	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargan, Saite containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargan, Sale containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargan, Sale containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	Actditional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Bargain, Saile Containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)	Actditional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per	Actditional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per prove useful to per prove useful to per	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: L form(s) of identification

BK-510 PG-613

A ____308,000 ____/109,787,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 8101, 8201, 8202, 8203, 8301, 8302 and 8303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium – South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record;
- 2. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements and amendments thereto:
- 3. Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property.
- 4. All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

By accepting this deed the Grantee(s) do(es) hereby agree to assume the obligation for the payment of a pro-rata or proportionate share of the real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Further, by accepting this deed the Grantee(s) accept(s) title subject to the restrictions, liens and obligations set forth above and agree(s) to perform the obligations set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, in accordance with the terms thereof.

Title to the Property is herein transferred with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion or reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

The Property is a/an ANNUAL Ownership Interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated __308,000__ Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore which Points may be used by the Grantee in __Each__ Resort Year(s).